

COMMISSION

Assignment Report Motor Carrier Safety

1

New Entrant? X	es 🗆 No Was a CR cor was issued?	🗆 Yes	🛛 No		
1. Investigator(s):	Alan Dickson	2. Assignment No.:	115118	·	
3. Current Date:	10/23/2015	4. Date of Activity:			
5. Carrier Name:	Snap Transit LLC	······································			
6. Company ID:	<u>17283</u> 7. Industry	y Code: <u>232</u> 8.	USDOT #:	2634374	
9. Carrier is:	Intrastate 🛛 Yes 🗌 N	Io 🛛 Intra and Interstat	e,		

10. Destination Check

- 11. Compliance Review
- 12. Part B Violations

13. Vehicle Inspection Data

	Van 9-15	Carrier	Carrier	Carrier	Carrier	Carrier	Carrier	Carrier
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		Туре	Type	Туре	Туре	Туре	Туре	Type
Inspections	1		1					
Defective Vehicles	· 0							
OOS Vehicles	0							
Level	7					· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		

14. Vehicle Inspection Violations

15. Driver Inspection Violations

16. Relevant Carrier History:

17. Findings:

I provided educational and technical assistant to new applicant Snap Transit, LLC owner Jeffrey Pattison at the Lynnwood Convention Center, Lynnwood, WA. The safety manual "your guide" was handed and the regulations were reviewed. I conducted a level 7 jurisdictional vehicle inspections of the company's passenger van. No defects were noted and the inspection has been up loaded to the federal MCMIS database. The safety regulations were reviewed regarding: alcohol and substance abuse testing requirements, maintaining driver qualification files, especially medical examination certificates, hours of service regulations, and vehicle inspection, repair, and maintenance relating to safe operating conditions at all times and push out window inspections each 90 days.

18. Recommended Safety Action: 🗌 Yes 🖾 No

19. Is this carrier considered a high risk carrier as a result of this activity? 🗌 Yes 🛛 🖄 No

20. Additional Comments:

Assignment Report Motor Carrier Safety I would recommend this company be considered for issuance of a charter bus certificate. Forward to licensing services for processing. Investigator's Signature: Alan Dickson Date: 10/23/2015 Initial Review By: John Forth Date: 10/29/15 Initial Reviewer's Recommendation: Close d-F, 1e - Forward TO hicensing Services. DPratt Date: 10 29/15 Final Review By: Final Reviewer's Recommendation: <u>Close & Lile</u>. X OK to issue authority **Internal Processing** Date Closed: 10/29/15 By: J= Mart Snap Transit LLC **Company Name:** 115118 Staff Assigned: Dickson Assignment #:

2